

City of Rochester Hills AGENDA SUMMARY NON-FINANCIAL ITEMS

1000 Rochester Hills Dr. Rochester Hills, MI 48309 248.656.4630 www.rochesterhills.org

Legislative File No: 2015-0362

TO: Mayor and City Council Members

FROM: Kurt A. Dawson, Assessing/Treasury, x2416

DATE: September 14, 2015

SUBJECT: Tax Assignment of Delinquent Charges

REQUEST:

City Council's approval is requested for tax assignment of the certified delinquent charges to the 2015 Winter Tax Roll.

BACKGROUND:

The yearly tax assignment of the various delinquent charges is authorized by the ordinance listed on the resolution.

RECOMMENDATION:

I recommend City Council approve the attached resolution for the tax assignment of the certified delinquent charges.

APPROVALS:	SIGNATURE	DATE
Department Review		
Department Director		
Mayor		
City Council Liaison		